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CLASSEMENT DES ARBITRES 2023-2024 ET
AFFECTATION POUR 2024-2025
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AFFECTATION D1 - 2024/2025

PO
UL

E 
A

PO
UL

E 
B

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

ARTIERES Steven 1
RANC Sebastien 2
CROS Thomas 3
PEREZ Mickael 4

VAYSSIERE Nicolas 5

ANTUNES David NC
BRUGEL Corentin NC
SALOMON Patrick NC

FERREIRA Rui NC

DELOUVRIER Jean-Claude 1
GAVALDA Jean-François 2

MAZARS Julien 3
LAUR Christophe 4
PULLES Benoit 5
SERRES Arnaud 6

VILLEFRANQUE Laurent NC
BAUDY Anthony NC

AJOUN Mohamed NC

D1
D1
D1
D1
D1

D1
D1
D1
D1

D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1

D1
D1
D1

ROBERT Jean-Paul 6 🔻D2

ABOUBACARI Faridi 7 🔻D2
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AFFECTATION D2 - 2024/2025

PO
UL

E 
A
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UL

E 
B

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

MAUGEAIS Mathieu 1  🔺D1

FARES Mohamed 8 🔻D3

AZA Jérémy 1 🔺D1
BOUSCAL Guillaume 2 🔺Candidat R3

TOK Murat 9 🔻D3

LAUR Patrice 2
YAVUZ Yasin 3

GAHA Hicham 4
MILHAU David 5
PINEL Mickael 6
FILOSA David 7

FRANCES Loic NC
DELON Olivier NC

SALLES Christophe NC

HVOROSTYANOV Pyotr 3
JOB Vincent 4

OUMMOUCH Karim 4
DUARTE Nicolas 6

AMZAL Lotfi 7
BONNAL Cédric 8

REVERSAT Gilles NC
BARTHES Vincent NC

COSTES Christophe NC

D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2

D2
D2
D2

D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2

D2
D2
D2
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AFFECTATION D3 - 2024/2025

PO
UL

E 
A
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E 
B
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E 
C

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

KONAN Christ 1  🔺D2

LASSERRE Philippe 8 🔻D4

Arrêt

1 🔺D2

Arrêt

9 🔻D4

COUDERC Valentin 1  🔺D2

GERVAIS Didier 8 🔻D4

GUARDIOLA Stephane 2
OUAZA Ismael 3

COULON Hugues 4
VIEILLESCAZES Jean-Marc 5

ASSOUMANI Zoubert 6
ESPIASSE Gregory 7

DUGAS André NC
DEKICHE Ammar NC

DIALLO Mamadou Bobo NC

2
3
4
5
6

8

NC
NC

FERRAND Dimitri 2
ESPAZE Gregory 3
CESSES Johann 4
LEPETIT Philippe 5

ABED Zinédine 6
DE BARROS Kylian 7

DANIEL Philippe NC
TARRUSSON Patrice NC

PLESSIX Dorian NC

D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3

D3
D3
D3

D3
D3
D3
D3
D3

D3

D3
D3

D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3

D3
D3
D3

ARNAL Nicolas NC

7

 PONS Rémi

HALIFA Djadidi

NONNE Geoffrey
LOUBATIERE David

PINSON Come
FAURE Sebastien

THERONDEL Denis

ALI Fadhuil

ORLHAC Jean-Louis
DUPRE Bernard

ROBERT Thierry
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AFFECTATION D4 - 2024/2025

PO
UL

E 
UN

IQ
UE

NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION
2024/2025

DESTRUEL Georges 1  🔺D3
TAKOUCHE M'Hammed 2  🔺D3

HERCULE David 3  🔺D3
HOUMADI Anfane 4
CALMELS Clément 5

LOPEZ Raphael 6
BERTRAND Kévin 7
AUGUSTIN Joel 8
BYTYQI Astrit 9

GABEN Jocelyn 10
CHAFES Mickael 11

MARSON Corentin 12
SAINDOU Ousseni 12
BOUNHOL Gaetan 14

PAIVA FERREIRA Bruno 15
VIEIRA DA COSTA José 16

BELKESSAM Jimy 17
LACOMBE Guyem 18

CHASTANIER Hélène NC
GINISTY Mathieu NC

EL BAGHDADI Mohamed NC
JEAN-LOUIS Morgan NC

PONS Michel NC

D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
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AFFECTATION AAD1 - 2024/2025

PO
UL

E 
UN

IQ
UE NOM - Prénom CLASSEMENT AFFECTATION

2024/2025
BOU Philippe NC Arrêt

BOUDOU Aurore NC AAD1
JASSIN Jean-Marie NC AAD1

PELLETIER José NC AAD1
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AFFECTATION JEUNES ARBITRES DISTRICT - 2024/2025

PO
UL

E 
UN

IQ
UE

NOM - Prénom AFFECTATION 2024/2025

CHOCRON Samuel  🔺Candidat Ligue
MORISSET Matheo  🔺Candidat Ligue
OLIVOTTO Sacha  🔺Candidat Ligue

CHARRIE Sebastian 🔺D4
BELKESSAM Maixant

DOUET Enzo
EL KACHAAI Wassim

GOMBERT Justin
HUGOUNET Esteban

MOHAMED AL HASHEM Alham
MOHAMED AL HASHEM Ahmad

PEREZ Matheo
BOUGOTTAYA Mohamed Fida

GARD Lea
MARTINS Enzo

JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
JAD
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AFFECTATION STAGIAIRES 2024-2025

NOM - Prénom AFFECTATION
2024/2025

BELLOT Bruno  🔺D3
COUGOULE Corentin  🔺D3

CLAVEL Mathieu  🔺D3
MOLON Alexandre  🔺D3
OLIVIEIRA Adrien  🔺D3
ROUGIE Jerome  🔺D3
VACQUIER David  🔺D3

ATTOUMANI SOUMAILI Attoumani 🔺D4
AZOUZI Maxime  🔺D4

BARARAZANA Fabrino 🔺D4
BITU Elvis 🔺D4

CABRAL Alexandre 🔺D4
EL MACHHOUR Zaki 🔺D4

FELICI David 🔺D4
GIRAL Fabien 🔺D4

LABURTHE Vincent 🔺D4
PLUMECOQ Tristan 🔺D4

RADOACA Ionut Razvan 🔺D4
VIARGUES Joel 🔺D4
VIAUD Steven 🔺D4
BIRON Bruno Stagiaire

DIAS Axel Stagiaire
ESSONO MINKO Jean-Paul Stagiaire

ROBLIN Jéremy Stagiaire
ZEKA Ismet Stagiaire
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AFFECTATION JEUNES STAGIAIRES 2024-2025

NOM - Prénom AFFECTATION
2024/2025

ALI Karim  🔺JAD
BOUDOU Johan  🔺JAD

DOUMAYZEL Flora  🔺JAD
LANDES Joris  🔺JAD

MARRAGOU Mael  🔺JAD
MARTIN Dorian  🔺JAD
PONS Giovan  🔺JAD

AGULLO Florian Jeune Stagiaire
BESSON Océane Jeune Stagiaire

EL HADRATI Amine Jeune Stagiaire
LARDEUX Paul Jeune Stagiaire

PONTAUT Lucas Jeune Stagiaire
ROUJON Baptiste Jeune Stagiaire

ROUX Matis Jeune Stagiaire


